GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2580.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 4™ AUGUST, 2021.

DATA OF FOREIGN INVESTMENT
2580. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
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(@) whether details of foreign investment made in the country, State-wise, are not maintained;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) in the absence of the above information the strategy followed for the development of states on account of foreign investment in the country?

ANSWER
FIOST T =TT HATAHT § =T WY (=7 T wohren)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a): State-wise data on foreign investment reported through Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity inflow in the country is being maintained w.e.f.
October, 2019.

(b) &(c): Do not arise.
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